The authorised share capital of the said 

company is Rs. 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Only), divided into 

10,00,000 (Ten Lakh only) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. The 

record shows that the paid-up capital of the said Company is Rs. 98,80,000/- 

(Rupees Ninety Eight Lakhs and Eighty Thousand only), divided into 

9,88,000 (Nine Lakhs, Eighty Eight Thousand only) equity shares of Rs. 10/- 

each fully paid up. As per the records, Mr. Sudhir Choudhrie holds 49,410 

shares, Mr. Dhruv Choudhrie holds 99,400 shares, Dhairya Choudhrie holds 

49,990 shares, Magnum International Trading holds 3,51,000 shares and

[...]

Companies (Court) Rules, 1959, for the period from 02.05.2008 to 

28.02.2017 (being the date of the completion of the winding-up process), 

before the ROC, on 23.01.2018, and the OL, on 25.01.2018, i.e. within the 

prescribed period. As per the statement of accounts of the winding up 

process, a total of Rs. 1,67,70,530/- (Rupees One Crore, Sixty-Seven Lakhs, 

Seventy Thousand, Five Hundred and Thirty only) was recovered during the 

winding up process. A sum of Rs.2,72,046/- was expended on publication of 

notices and other expenses of liquidation, a sum of Rs. 13,484/- was paid to 

unsecured creditors, and a sum of Rs. 1,64,85,000/- was returned to the